 Volumes in the Parachute Rigid portfolio in India declined by 6% - near term headwinds due to advancement of

price increase leading to reduced competitiveness in the market.
 Healthy volume growth in key categories in India: Saffola Edibles Oils 8% & Value Added Hair Oils (VAHO) 11%
 Continued share gain in VAHO in India - share gain in value (63 bps) and volume (128 bps).
 International grew by 4% in constant currency terms in Q2 FY17. While Vietnam, Middle East, Egypt and South

Africa grew, Bangladesh business declined. The Company is expecting headwinds in Middle East in the near term.
Growth outlook for other geographies remains positive.

 For more than half of the portfolio, the Company continued to gain market shares on 12 months MAT basis. In the
Coconut Oil segment, market shares declined consequent to volume de-growth.

 Company continues to invest behind brand building. Advertising and Sales Promotion (ASP) to Sales Ratio
maintained at 13.1%

 EBITDA margins expanded by 179 basis points to 17.5% - India 21.0% & International 19.0%

Summary of value growth across Businesses:
Categories/Businesses Q2FY17 H1FY17 Share of Group’s Turnover basis FY16 results
FMCG Business -1% 0%
India  -3% -2% 78%
International  5% 5% 22%

Volume Market Shares in Top 10 Categories - Basis Moving Annual Total (MAT)
Brand & Territory ~MS% Rank Brand & Territory ~MS% Rank

Coconut Oils (India) (Parachute and Nihar) 58% 1st Parachute Coconut Oil (Bangladesh) 83% 1st
Saffola (Refined Oils) – Super Premium
Refined Oils in Consumer Packs (India)

64% 1st Post wash Leave-On  Serums (India)
(Livon and Silk & Shine)

80% 1st

Hair Oils  (India)
(Parachute Advansed, Nihar, Hair & Care)

32% 1st  *X-Men Men’s Shampoo (Vietnam) 37% 1st

Value Added Hair Oils (Bangladesh) 16% 3rd  *Hair Code & Fiancée Gels (Egypt) 55% 1st
Hair Dyes (Bangladesh)
(Haircode)

16% 3rd *Hair Creams/Gels (India)
(Set Wet and Parachute After shower)

62% 1st

*Saffola Oats (India) 28% 2nd  *X-Men Men’s Roll-On Deodorants
(Vietnam)

32% 2nd

*Value market shares

All numbers mentioned in INR in this note are converted to USD basis INR/USD of 67, being the average rate for the quarter.

Marico – Information Update for Q2FY17 (Quarter ended September 30, 2016)

Page 2 of 19 For further information / clarification, contact Marico on Tel (91-22) 6648 0480, E-mail: investor@marico.com

India Business

The FMCG Business in India achieved a turnover of INR 1,076 crore (USD 161 million), a decline of 3% over the same